RESOLUTION NO. 740-00

[Commending Commander Greg Suhr]

FILE NO. 001441

COMMENDING COMMANDER GREG SUHR FOR ALMOST 20 YEARS OF OUTSTANDING SERVICE WITH THE SAN FRANCISCO POLICE DEPARTMENT AND FOR HIS PROMOTION TO COMMANDER OF THE SPECIAL OPERATIONS UNIT.

WHEREAS, Greg Suhr began his work with the San Francisco Police Department in 1981 at Central Station; and,

WHEREAS, Over the next 19 years he has distinguished himself in the Narcotics Division and as a Lieutenant and Captain at Mission Station; and,

WHEREAS, Highlights of Greg's career include working on high-profile cases including "Nightstalker" and "Embarcadero Rapist" and coordinating safety for events such as Cinco de Mayo, Halloween, and New Year's Eve; and,

WHEREAS, Greg Suhr was born, bred, and educated in San Francisco whose Great Grandfather Fred Suhr was a member of the San Francisco Board of Supervisors and Great Grandfather John Tadich founded the "Tadich Grill" in 1849, San Francisco's oldest restaurant; and,

WHEREAS, Greg has recently earned a promotion from Captain of the Mission Station, where he earned the respect and admiration of residents and fellow officers over a six year period, to Commander of the Special Operations Division; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco Board of Supervisors commends Commander Greg Suhr for almost 20 years of outstanding service with the San Francisco Police Department and for his promotion to Commander of the Special Operations Unit.

SUPERVISOR LENO, NEWSOM, BROWN, KATZ BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 001441

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Commander Greg Suhr for almost 20 years of outstanding service with the San Francisco Police Department and for his promotion to Commander of the Special Operations Unit.

August 21, 2000 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Yaki Absent: 2 - Teng, Yee File No. 001441

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on August 21, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

SEP - 1 2000

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

File No. 001441